
46th Annual East Central Cross Country Invitational
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 2, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Division 1

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 21 1 2 3 6 9 10 13 20:59.9 3:12.9
2 Batesville 35 4 5 7 8 11 16 17 21:57.1 1:59.4
3 Connersville 78 12 14 15 18 19 20 23:49.4 3:11.9

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.5
2 Jena Weiler, 9 20:31.8
3 Addie Brewer, 11 20:35.1
6 Emily Klem, 11 21:46.7
9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:39.4
10 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:43.0
13 Launa Davis, 11 23:10.3

Total Time = 1:44:59.5     Total Places = 21

2. Batesville
4 Lexiyne Harris, 10 20:46.4
5 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 21:12.6
7 Megan Allgeier, 12 22:25.8
8 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 22:34.5
11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:45.8
16 Isabel Raab, 11 23:25.8
17 Kaylie Raver, 12 23:27.7

Total Time = 1:49:45.1     Total Places = 35

3. Connersville
12 Rylee Ruf, 9 22:49.1
14 Abigail Soriano, 12 23:18.1
15 Adora Free, 10 23:24.8
18 Abigail Struewing, 12 23:33.6
19 RayKya Dixon, 12 26:01.0
20 Bryanne Lucas, 10 29:31.9

Total Time = 1:59:06.6     Total Places = 78



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 10 19:26.5 East Central
2 2 Jena Weiler, 9 20:31.8 East Central
3 3 Addie Brewer, 11 20:35.1 East Central
4 4 Lexiyne Harris, 10 20:46.4 Batesville
5 5 Kaylynn Bedel, 11 21:12.6 Batesville
6 6 Emily Klem, 11 21:46.7 East Central
7 7 Megan Allgeier, 12 22:25.8 Batesville
8 8 Bayleigh Demaree, 10 22:34.5 Batesville
9 9 Delaney Donawerth, 1122:39.4 East Central
10 10 Kendall Pflum, 12 22:43.0 East Central
11 11 Samantha Adams, 10 22:45.8 Batesville
12 12 Rylee Ruf, 9 22:49.1 Connersville
13 13 Launa Davis, 11 23:10.3 East Central
14 14 Abigail Soriano, 12 23:18.1 Connersville
15 15 Adora Free, 10 23:24.8 Connersville
16 16 Isabel Raab, 11 23:25.8 Batesville
17 17 Kaylie Raver, 12 23:27.7 Batesville
18 18 Abigail Struewing, 12 23:33.6 Connersville
19 Charlotte Trossman, 1023:41.9 Batesville
20 Jocelyn Inderhees, 12 23:43.5 East Central
21 Lily Gambrel, 9 24:34.9 East Central
22 Lauren Agner, 11 24:58.9 Lawrenceburg
23 Faith Harmeyer, 10 25:06.0 East Central
24 Ella Moster, 12 25:45.2 Batesville
25 19 RayKya Dixon, 12 26:01.0 Connersville
26 Lydia Middendorf, 9 26:05.5 East Central
27 Olivia Egan, 9 27:03.7 East Central
28 Gabrielle Karle, 10 27:17.6 East Central
29 Aliyah Hughes, 9 28:07.8 Lawrenceburg
30 Karly Buescher, 10 29:21.1 Lawrenceburg
31 20 Bryanne Lucas, 10 29:31.9 Connersville
32 Mia Davis, 11 31:11.3 Lawrenceburg


